MXC Capital Limited

("MXC" or the "Company")

Joint Venture with Liberty Global

MXC (AIM: MXCP), the technology focused merchant bank, is pleased to announce that it has signed a joint venture agreement with Liberty Global Europe 2 Limited (a wholly owned subsidiary of Liberty Global plc ("Liberty Global"), the world's largest international TV and broadband company). The parties intend to work together with a view to building an IT services provider focused on small and medium sized business customers within the UK.

The newly established joint venture company will initially seek to undertake a series of acquisitions in order to create an enterprise of size and scale, taking advantage of MXC's knowledge and understanding of the market, Liberty Global's existing network and solutions, as well as the opportunities both parties see to consolidate what remains a fragmented market.

The joint venture company will be owned by both parties equally, will be called MXLG Acquisitions Limited and each party will appoint two directors to the board of the company.

MXC Capital Limited

Marc Young

+44(0)20 7965 8149

Zeus Capital Limited (Nominated adviser and broker)

Giles Balleny / Nick How

+44 (0)20 3829 5000

About MXC Capital Limited www.mxccapital.com

MXC is a specialist merchant bank with a track record of investing in and advising companies in the TMT sector. MXC brings together a deep knowledge of technology, first-hand experience of managing companies in the sector, an ability to make meaningful investments and a highly experienced corporate advisory team in support, all of which combine to grow shareholder value.

About Liberty Global plc www.libertyglobal.com

Liberty Global is the world's largest international TV and broadband company, with operations in more than 30 countries across Europe, Latin America and the Caribbean. We invest in the infrastructure that empowers our customers to make the most of the digital revolution. Our scale and commitment to innovation enable us to develop market-leading products delivered through next-generation networks that connect our over 24 million customers who subscribe to over 50 million television, broadband internet and telephony services. We also serve over 10 million mobile subscribers and offer WiFi service across 10 million access points.

Liberty Global's businesses are comprised of two stocks: the Liberty Global Group (NASDAQ: LBTYA, LBTYB and LBTYK) for our European operations, and the LiLAC Group (NASDAQ: LILA and LILAK, OTC Link: LILAB), which consists of our operations in Latin America and the Caribbean.

The Liberty Global Group operates in 12 European countries under the consumer brands Virgin Media, Unitymedia, Telenet and UPC. The Liberty Global Group also owns 50% of VodafoneZiggo, a Dutch joint venture, which has 4 million customers, 10 million fixed-line subscribers and 5 million mobile subscribers. The LiLAC Group operates in over 20 countries in Latin America and the Caribbean under the consumer brands VTR, Flow, Liberty, Más Móvil and BTC. In addition, the LiLAC Group operates a sub-sea fiber network throughout the region connecting over 40 markets.